
General ($206,164)
Capital Outlay $287,685
Special Education $1,081,579

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.887
Owner Occupied $4.223
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.740
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.913

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$313,097
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$313,097Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $127,538,485
Owner Occupied $23,895,831
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,393,354

Total $175,827,670

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.8
25.0%

7.2

$57,394Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 46.768
9-12 0.000

49.075
0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 53.852 57.294

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 52

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate

% Special Needs Students* 25.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 73.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 46

Educational Funds $27,776

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 79.07

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

0

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

13

2024-2025 Profile of South Central 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.084 8.219

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD 57317-2101

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $4,108,976

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $75,243

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $954,075
PK Instruction $31,142
Adult Instruction $0

$154,127
$10,668

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $25
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,302

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $620,402
County $3,376

State $336,668
Federal $143,984
Total $1,104,429

$166,008
$0
$0

$22,071

$282,292
$0
$0

$11,002

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$188,079 $293,294

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$66,586
$218,561

$44,415
$3,664

$5,499
$1,561

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$22,668
$38,209

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$21,769

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$99,515 $804 $0
$0 $0 $0

$201,562 $30,112 $0

Salary Property Other
$496,961

$24,123
$0

$40,987
$144,478

$68,294
$0

$57,479
$20,265
$31,101

$0
$0
$0
$0

$154,957
$7,019

$0
$14,832
$62,654
$22,231

$0
$19,949

$4,598
$12,651

$0
$0
$0
$0

$438,667
$10,668

$0
$31,267
$33,148

$7,246
$0

$99,867
$7,968
$8,677

$0
$0
$0

$1,302

$19,982
$0
$0

$1,168
$1,754
$2,154

$0
$5,506

$11,584
$36,960

$0
$0
$0
$0

$19,404
$0
$0

$5,499
$0
$0
$0

$16,532
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$1,000
$16,298

$394
$0

$32,341
$0

$172
$0

$25
$0
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central 26-5

Other Enterprise

$530,812

$57,359 $85,897

$1,620,848 $59,745 $225,671Total Expenditures

$883,688 $298,891 $638,811 $79,107 $41,434 $50,230


