



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of South Central 26-5

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD 57317-2101

Home County: Gregory

Area in Square Miles: 316

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	52	Average Teacher Salary	\$57,394	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	46	Avg Years of Experience	17.8	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	79.07	% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0	Certified Instructional Staff	7.2	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	13	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	25.0%			Number Tested	0
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	73.9%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate					
District Attendance Rate	95.3%				
Student to Staff Ratio	7.2				
Number of Graduates					

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$75,243

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$313,097	General	(\$206,164)
PK	7.084	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$287,685
KG-8	46.768	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$1,081,579
9-12	0.000	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$4,108,976
<b>Total</b>	<b>53.852</b>	<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$313,097</b>	* Represents approved amount paid to district.	
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$27,776	Agricultural	\$127,538,485	Agricultural	\$1.887
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$23,895,831	Owner Occupied	\$4.223
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$24,393,354	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.740
		<b>Total</b>	<b>\$175,827,670</b>	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$0.913
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.					

## South Central 26-5

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$620,402	\$166,008	\$282,292	Impact Aid	\$530,812	
County	\$3,376	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$336,668	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$143,984	\$22,071	\$11,002	Food Service	\$57,359	\$85,897
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,104,429</b>	<b>\$188,079</b>	<b>\$293,294</b>	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$954,075	\$21,769	\$154,127			
PK Instruction	\$31,142	\$0	\$10,668			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$66,586	\$5,499	\$22,668			
Administration Services	\$218,561	\$1,561	\$38,209			
Fiscal Services	\$99,515	\$804	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$201,562	\$30,112	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$44,415	\$0	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$3,664	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$25	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$1,302	\$0	\$0			
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$1,620,848</b>	<b>\$59,745</b>	<b>\$225,671</b>			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$496,961	\$154,957	\$438,667	\$19,982	\$19,404	\$0
PK Instruction	\$24,123	\$7,019	\$10,668	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$40,987	\$14,832	\$31,267	\$1,168	\$5,499	\$1,000
Administration Services	\$144,478	\$62,654	\$33,148	\$1,754	\$0	\$16,298
Fiscal Services	\$68,294	\$22,231	\$7,246	\$2,154	\$0	\$394
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$57,479	\$19,949	\$99,867	\$5,506	\$16,532	\$32,341
Transportation Services	\$20,265	\$4,598	\$7,968	\$11,584	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$31,101	\$12,651	\$8,677	\$36,960	\$0	\$172
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$25
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$1,302	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$883,688</b>	<b>\$298,891</b>	<b>\$638,811</b>	<b>\$79,107</b>	<b>\$41,434</b>	<b>\$50,230</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.